

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha (Deemed University) A Central Autonomous Body-Under M/o HRD, Govt. of India Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi – 110 016

Caso Access min 1572

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession to all earlier office orders, the designation of Prof. P.K. Dixit under the Internal Quality Assurance Cell will be of Director as per the guidelines of the University Grants Commission. The seed money of Rs. 5 lakh, as per the guidelines of the University Grants Commission, may be utilized by the Director by following the proper procedure. The Cell may also hire secretarial and technical services out of the hiring services head of the seed money. The Director of the cell is required to convene the periodic meetings of the IQAC in the capacity of member secretary as per the guidelines of the University Grants Commission.

The honorarium of Rs. 1000 p.m. payable to the Director of IQAC as per the guidelines of the University Grants Commission has also been approved subject to the submission of the pending yearwise IQAC report.

This issues with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor (I/C)

and the second of the second sec

Date : 9-Jul-12

